AGENDA REGULAR COUNCIL MEETING TOWNSHIP OF MONROE JULY 27, 2015 8:00 PM

A.) **OPENING CEREMONIES**

CALL TO ORDER

This meeting was advertised pursuant to the New Jersey Open Public Meetings Act (*N.J.S.A. 10:4-6 thru 10:4-21*). Notices were placed in the official publications for Monroe Township (i.e.: South Jersey Times, Courier-Post and The Sentinel of Gloucester County). A copy of that notice is posted on the bulletin board at the Municipal Complex.

Please note the Clerk has placed a sign-in sheet at the rear of the Courtroom. If anyone would like to address Council during the Public Portion, please sign-in and I will ask you to come forward to the microphone. Kindly state your name for the record.

SALUTE TO FLAG - Cncl. Walter Bryson

INVOCATION

ROLL CALL

PROCLAMATIONS / CERTIFICATES – Police Officers

- Officer Robert Clark, Jr.
- Officer Anthony D'Amico
- Officer Robert Marzi

APPROVAL OF MINUTES

- Council Work Session June 22, 2015
- Regular Council Meeting June 22, 2015
- Special Council Meeting July 1, 2015

B.) <u>CORRESPONDENCE</u>

Business License – Continental Comm. Mgmt. Serv., LLC
New & Used Motor Vehicle Dealer – Mobile Homes

C.) <u>RESOLUTIONS SCHEDULED - PUBLIC PORTION</u>

R:112-2015 Resolution Requesting Approval Of Items Of Revenue And Appropriation N.J.S.A. 40A:4-87 2015 Click It Or Ticket

R:113-2015 Resolution In Support Of The Gloucester County Minority Recruitment Advisory Committee To Increase The Diversity Of Law Enforcement Agencies In Gloucester County.

R:114-2015 Resolution Of The Township Council Of The Township Of Monroe Authorizing The Mayor To Execute An Agreement To Participate In The Alliance To Prevent Alcoholism And Drug Abuse Between Gloucester County, New Jersey And The Township Of Monroe

R:115-2015 Resolution Of The Township Council Of The Township Of Monroe Authorizing The Township Of Monroe To Join The National Joint Powers Alliance

R:116-2015 Resolution Of The Township Council Of The Township Of Monroe Authorizing The Purchase Of Two (2) New ODB *(Old Dominion Brush)* Trailer Mounted Vacuum Debris Collectors Model SCL800TM25 Under The National Joint Powers Alliance

AGENDA REGULAR COUNCIL MEETING TOWNSHIP OF MONROE JULY 27, 2015 8:00 PM

C.) <u>**RESOLUTIONS SCHEDULED - PUBLIC PORTION** (cont'd)</u>

R:117-2015 Resolution Approving The Bill List For The Council Meeting Of July 27, 2015

R:118-2015 Resolution Authorizing An Extension Of The Period Of Time For Payment Of Real Estate Taxes For The Third Quarter Of 2015 For The Township Of Monroe

R:119-2015 Resolution Authorizing The Renewal Of Certain Plenary Retail Consumption Licenses Within The Township Of Monroe, County Of Gloucester, State Of New Jersey

R:120-2015 Resolution Adjusting Township of Monroe Tax Records

R:121-2015 An Interlocal Services Agreement Between The Township Of Monroe And The Monroe Township Board Of Education For School Resource Officer Services For The School Year 2015-2016

R:122-2015 Resolution Releasing The Maintenance Guaranty Posted For "Summerfields West", Site Plan #392-SP, Block 3901, Lots 31 And 32 In The Amount Of \$69,310.00 For Certain Site Improvements

R:123-2015 Resolution Of The Township Council Of The Township Of Monroe In Support Of Bus Stops Along Route US 322 At Justin Way Within The Township Of Monroe

R:124-2015 Resolution Of The Township Council Of The Township Of Monroe Authorizing An Independent Investigation Of The Monroe Municipal Utilities Authority's Financial And Procedure Operations

R:125-2015 Resolution Authorizing Closed Executive Session Of The Township Council Of The Township Of Monroe To Discuss The Collins v. Monroe Township Litigation.

D.) ORDINANCES

O:26-2015 An Ordinance Of The Township Council Of The Township Of Monroe Deleting Chapter 104, Article V Of The Code Of The Township Of Monroe Entitled "Registration And Maintenance Of Vacant Or Abandoned Properties" And Establishing Chapter 104, Article V Entitled "Abandoned Real Property"; Providing For Purpose, Intent And Applicability Of The Ordinance; Requiring The Registration And Maintenance Of Certain Real Property By Mortgagees; Providing For Penalties And Enforcement, As Well As Regulation, Limitation And Reduction Of Abandoned Real Property Within The Township Of Monroe; Providing For Severability, Repealer, Codification, And An Effective Date **(Second Reading & Public Hearing)**

O:27-2015 An Ordinance Of The Township Council Of The Township Of Monroe Deleting Chapter 237 "Precious Metals" And Establishing A New Chapter Entitled "Dealers Of Precious Metals, Gems, And Second Hand Goods" **(First Reading & Publication)**

O:28-2015 An Ordinance Of The Township Council Of The Township Of Monroe To Amend Chapter 65 Of The Code Of The Township Of Monroe Entitled "Personnel Policies" (First Reading & Publication)

O:29-2015 An Ordinance Of The Township Council Of The Township Of Monroe To Amend Chapter 267 Of The Code Of The Township Of Monroe, Entitled "Vehicles And Traffic" (*Stop Intersections*) (First Reading & Publication)

E.) <u>REPORTS AND OTHER MATTERS</u>

F.) <u>GENERAL PUBLIC DISCUSSION</u>

G.) <u>ADJOURNMENT</u>